CO ppm2
CO2-R1   LCD Carbon Dioxide Sensor
FEATURES：
LCD display screen.
Stability and accurate output provided by NDIR sensing.
Outfit RS-485 port operated by the MODBUS RTU open protocol.
DIMENSIONS：L 120 x W 72 x H 20 mm
Optional speed output can control frequency conversion AHU or ERV.

SYSTEMS
ńŐĳ R
How to order：
Wiring diagram：
IP ADDRESS
The black, orange, and yellow wires on the back of the CO2 sensor body are connected to the
power supply with 3-color wire plug terminal.
DC power supply and control contact output(Necessary) :1
1 2
Black wire GND 0V, green wire 0(2)~10VDC, brown wire 0(4)~20mA.
Analog Output：
3
4
2
Connect the green wire(+) & black wire(-) for the voltage signal 0(2)~10VDC.
Connect the brown wire(+) & black wire(-) for the current signal output 0(4)~20mA.
3 Communication Interface(RS-485) :
Red wire A+, white wire B- . 2 pairs of wires connected to become 1 pair inside the circuit board.
IP ADDRESS SETTINGS：4
ON
1 2
NO.30
53 4
Back of the CO2 sensor
The 31st device number is all up ON
Ĳ
Model & Gas
measurement
Indoor version
1st edition
The IP address setting must not be repeated. No need to set if RS-485 network communication function is not used.
ŗ
V : vertical
H : horizontal
The RS-485 cable must be used UL2464 AWG22 x2C Twisted-pair & Shielded wire according with
" one-in & one -out " rule connecting with all of the devices, Never set any branch in the halfway.
Please contact the dealer or contact our company for the latest version of the
communication information.
ı
0 : 0~10VDC
    (0~20mA)
2 : 2~10VDC
    (4~20mA)
ń
C : Analog Output for
Carbon dioxide
concentration
S : Analog Output for
rotating speed signal
ĳ
2 : 0~2000ppm
5 : 0~5000ppm
When multiple devices are connected, front or end of the connection must connect one
terminating resistor (120Ω), please ask for it from the original purchaser.
Please unplug or insulate the unused connection
connector to avoid accidental contact and short circuit.*
Wire：0.5mm² × 3C line of communication
Wire：0.75mm² × 2C Shielded wire
2 sets of UL2464 AWG22(0.5mm²)x2C Twisted-pair & Shielded wire
Power supply
Connect the same color wire
（90V~240V）
P2 P1 R1 R2
venting devices
On-off contact
(10A)
AC full voltage
ON
1 2
NO.29
53 4
ON
1 2